05/13/2015 503305656

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3352275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMON PEREZ-CORDOVA	07/11/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RACIONAL ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	6100 NELL ROAD, SUITE 500	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14711481

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)652-2556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-652-2555 Email: marcee@lpats.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL N. LUNDEEN Address Line 1: 2710 LOUISIANA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PER-09/F	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL N. LUNDEEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel N. Lundeen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 503305656

REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0607

### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Ramon Perez-Cordova, having an address of: Operadora Intergrupo SA de CV, C. de la Industria Nte. 232, Parque Industrail Lerma, Lerma, Edo de Mexico, C.P. 52000, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Racional Energy & Environment Company (Racional), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 6100 Nell Road, Suite 500, Reno, Nevada 89511, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled: "OIL RECOVERY METHOD AND APPARATUS" (U.S. Ser. No. 61/408,494 and any nonprovisional and international applications claiming priority to U.S. Ser. No. 61/408,494), invented by me, and all patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to Racional as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Racional, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS // day of July, 2011.

Ramon Perez-Cordova

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0608

**RECORDED: 05/13/2015**